
B-TECH 3rd YEAR (ELECTRICAL ENGG.) SEMESTER-VI 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Categ 

ory 

Course Code Course Title Hours Per 

Week 

Internal 

Marks 

Final 

Marks 

Total Credits 

    L T P     

1 PCC ELPC601 Power System-II (Operation 

and Control) 

3 0 0 25 75 100 3 

2 PCC ELPC602 Electrical Measurements and 

Instrumentation 

2 0 0 25 75 100 2 

3 PCC ELPC603 Electronics Design 1 0 0 25 75 100 1 

4 PEC  Program Elective-III 3 0 0 25 75 100 3 

5 PEC  Program Elective-IV 3 0 0 25 75 100 3 

6 OEC  Open Elective –II 3 0 0 25 75 100 3 

7 PCC ELPC651 Power System Lab –II 0 0 2 15 35 50 1 

8  

PCC 

 

ELPC652 

Electrical Measurements and 

Instrumentation Lab 

 

0 

 

0 

 

2 

 

15 

 

35 

 

50 

 

1 

9 PCC ELPC653 Electronics Design Lab 0 0 4 15 35 50 2 

10 SEC ELSE661 Electrical Workshop-VI 0 0 4 30 70 100 2 

11 SEC ELSE662 Seminar 0 0 1 50 0 50 1 

12 SEC ELSE663 Project-4 0 0 4 15 35 50 2 

13 VAC ELVC670 Social Work* - - - 50 - 50 2 

   Total 15 0 17 340 660 1000 26 

 

 


